P.S.C. KY. NO
#4 Revised SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
SHEET NO

DEPOSITS

The Wood Creek Water District may require a cash deposit to secure payment of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the required deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460 will be paid annually either by refund or credit to the customers's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be required. The District may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit, if the customer's classification of service charge or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owed will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

11/13/2008

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered.

- 1. Previous payment history with the District. If the customer has no previous history with the District, statement from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
- 2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.
- 3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
- 4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.
- 5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven years.
- 6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

DATE OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Xear	JUL n 1 2002
TITLE CHAI	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO.	DATED	

	FOR Northern Laurel County Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	#4 Revised SHEET NO. 1
ood Creek Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Mand of Simily)	SHEET NO

If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by more than \$10.00 for a residential customer or 10 percent for a non residential customer, the District may collect any underpayment and shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customers bill. No refund will be made if the customers bill is delinquent at the time of recalculation.

All residential customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of \$30. This amount does not exceed the average annual bill of residential customers served by the District and is equal or less to 2/12 of the average annual bill.

All commercial customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of \$75.00. This amount does not exceed the average annual bill of commercial customers served by the District and is equal or less to 2/12 of the average annual bill.

1111312008

DATE OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE_		EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year	JUL n 1 2002
15502551	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
TITLE CHAIR	MAN/	BY Makall K. AA
	ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
DI CASE NO	DATED	

	FOR_	Northern Laurel	County
	p	.S.C. Ky. No	
	. #5 R	evised Sheet 1	No1
Wood Creek Water District	Canc	elling P.S.C. Ky	management of the state of the
		Sheet 1	io
RULES AND	REGULATION	S	•
		-	
A \$20.00 service charge will be charged for	or connectio	n/reconnection of	service.
LEAK ADJ	USTMENT POLI	CY	
e amount of customers average three (3) monich are higher than normal due to a water lee amount of 50%. The customer may be grante he chooses. This leak adjustment is a one	eak. The di ed monthly p	strict will reduce ayments for this 50 ment.	the bill in
Example:		Absorbed by District	Due From Customer
Bill or bills with leak	\$100.00	DISCILCE	Customer
3 months average bill	10.00 \$ 90.00		
1/2 of bill	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$45.00	\$45.00
3 month average monthly bill			10.00
	,		\$55.00
			(
			- 125
			11/13/20
	-	•	
		Vi Na	CE COMMISSION NTUCKY FCTIVE
		JUL (03 1998
		PURSUANT TO SECTION BY: Stephan	807 KAR 5:011, ON 9 (1)
		SECRETARY OF T	HE COMMISSION

Title

Address

Name of Officer

		FOR hern Laurel County	
		Community, Town or City	
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	
		4 th Revised SHEET NO. 1	
Wood Creek Wa		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
(Name	of Utility)	3 rd Revised SHEET NO. 1	
	RULES AND REC	GULATIONS	_
	ese rules and regulations are in addition to th mmission.	e rules and regulations of the Kentucky Public Se	ervice
2. An	y resident of the Wood Creek Water District	is eligible for water service from the District.	
	ter service will be terminated within 72 hou uesting discontinuance.	urs after receiving a written request from the cust	tomer
4. A	charge of \$20.00 will be charged for reconnec	ction of service.	
5. Wa	ater tap on Charge or Contribution in Aid of	Construction shall be as follows:	
	5/8 Inch Meter	\$430.00	0
	1 Inch and Larger Meters	Actual Cost of Installation	31100
6. A	charge of \$15.00 will be on all returned check	ks.	
	charge of \$25.00 will be charged for retesting found to be accurate, in accordance with KA	ng of meters by customer request if the meter is tAR 5:006 Sect. 20.	ested
	fee of \$15.00 will be charged for all additional lands and the seek given, helping customer find water leads to the seek given, helping customer find water leads and the seek given by the seek	nal trips to the customer's premises, such as inco aks on their side of the meter, etc.	orrect
9. Me	ters will be read monthly and statements wil	l be mailed before the 10 th of each month.	
	vice lines to meters and meters are property tallation and service will be the sole responsi	of the District. From the meter to the customer ibility of the customer.	outlet
		d in the absence of special permission on the pro- re detailed explanation contained in the By-L	
DATE OF ISSUE			
DATE EFFECTIV	Month / Date / Year E Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)	JUL n 1 2002	
TITLE	CHAIRMAN	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS	ION BY Sterhand Bull	
IN CASE NO.	DATED	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	

			FC	R Che	rn Laurel	County	
						mity, Town or Ci	ty
			P.5	S.C. KY. NO.			
				th Revised	SHEET	NO. 2	
Wood Cree	k Water District		CA	NCELLING	P.S.C. K	Y. NO.	
	ame of Utility)					SHEET NO.	2
		RULES AND	REGULAT	IONS			
12.	home, business, of customers where t residing in a duple	tions, a separate meter r or family unit residing wo or more residences, ex or other multi-unit pr ant, business, or family	in a duplem apartment un remise are sen	or other national of the other national of t	multi-un homes, t ngle wate	it premise. For	or existing amily units
	a.	The customer whose registered by that met		eter is in w	vill be b	illed for the ac	(
	b.	All other customers sh	hall pay the n	ninimum bill	1.		141310
13.		stem is not designed a customer using same					ny manner
14.	the state or local p	o will be charged for insolumbing inspectors per 6/22/88, Wood Creek	KRS 318 as	ordered by			
15.	Extensions of Serv	ice:					
	Special Contracts,	ay make extensions per copy of approved cont ooth of the above and ma	tract attached	hereto. Al	ll custom		
	If surplus funds are	e used for extensions of	service, the f	ollowing cri	teria wil	be reviewed:	
	a.	Whether surplus funds	s exist.				
	b.	Substantial opportunit	ty for repaym	ent of the ex	pended s	surplus funds ex	cists.
	c.	The Extension would financing from any of		rise be cons	structed,	due to unavai	lability of
	d.	Any other relevant fac	cts that pertai	n to the prop	osed ext	ension.	
16.	A charge of \$25.0 service for their se	0 will be charged to the wer customers.	he London U	tility Comn	nission f	or re-connectio	n of water
DATE OF IS	SUE						
DATE EFFE		Month / Date / Year		PU	OF H	VICE COMMISSIO (ENTUCKY FECTIVE	N
ISSUED BY	Llen	Month / Date / Gar (Signature of Officer)				0 1 2002	
TITLE	Chairman			PUR		0 807 KAR 5:011.	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED ____

IN CASE NO.

BY SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

		P.S.C.	NO.			
			SHEET NO.			
	K WATER DISTRICT	CANCELL	ING P.S.C.			
me of	Issuing Corporation	Anne and an annual a	SHE	ET NO.		
	CLASSIF	CICATION OF SERVICE				
		•		PER T	ATE UNIT	
	BILL FOR	MAT	MI31sage			
	WOOD CREEK WATER DISTRICT FORWARD & ADDRESS CORRECTION		FIRST CLASS MA U.S. POSTAGE PA)	
	ACCOUNT NO.:		PERMIT NO.:)	
6	ITEM AMOUNT CODE READING DATE	PREVIOUS READING CURRENT READING	USAGE UC MR A	MOUNT)	
10)	
186					. ")	
P. (502) 454-3981	NET BILL DUE NOW	GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER DUE DATE	ET BILL DUE NOW) .	
SOURCES COF	GROSS BILL DUE AFTER)	
COMPUTER RESOURCES CORP.	ENTER READING RETURN STUB WITH PAYMENT	OF KE	CE COMMISSION INTUCKY ECTIVE)	
		SEP 2	2 9 1993			
		SECTION SECTION	BO7 KAR 5:011. ON 9 (1) MMISSION MANAGER			
TE OF	ISSUE August 27, 1993	DATE EFFECTIVE				
SUED B		TITLE Cha	irman			